

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1365 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

H. SAKHARAMA SHETTY & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VIJAYA BANK & ORS.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Amrita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.  
Mr Rajat Khattry, Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the appellant and the ld. Counsel  
for the respondent are present.

The ld. Counsel for the appellant shall file the  
statement of case within a period of 45 days. He shall provide a  
copy of the same to the ld. Counsel for the respondents against  
proper acknowledgment who shall file the statement of case  
within a period of 35 days thereafter.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court in accordance  
with the rules after the expiry of the period detailed above.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar