

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1364 OF 2008

PRAKASH G. BASRUR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANK OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of civil appeal and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1365 of 2008

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of civil appeal and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1366 of 2008

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of civil appeal and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1367 of 2008

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of civil appeal and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1368 of 2008

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of civil appeal and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1369 of 2008

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of civil appeal and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1371 of 2008

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of civil appeal and office report)

Date: 18/04/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Amrita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Darpan K.M., Adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.
Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Mohta, Adv.
Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

Mr. O.P. Gaggar, Adv.

-2-

Mrs. Rachna Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For M/s. Kini and Associates

Mr. V. Sudeer, Adv.
Mr. M.B.R.S. Raju, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed as withdrawn in terms
of the signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 2
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.1364 OF 2008

PRAKASH G. BASRUR AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

Versus

BANK OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

W I T H

I.A.	NO....IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1365	OF 2008	
WITH	I.A. NO....IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.	1366 OF	2008
WITH	I.A. NO....IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.	1367 OF	2008
WITH	I.A. NO....IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.	1368 OF	2008
WITH	I.A. NO....IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.	1369 OF	2008
WITH	I.A. NO....IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.	1371 OF	2008

O R D E R

These applications have been filed by the
appellants to withdraw the appeals in view of the
settlement arrived at between the parties.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of
respondent No.1 in I.A. No..... in Civil Appeal No.
1366 of 2008 says that he does not have any objection.

In view of the above, the appeals are
dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA)

New Delhi,
April 18, 2012